

3800 Lapeer Road Port Huron Twp., Michigan 48060 www.porthurontownship.org Phone: (810) 987-6600 Fax: (810) 987-6712

## Planning Commission Agenda

Thursday, January 13th 2022 at 7:00 pm

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Approval of Amended Minutes December 2<sup>nd</sup> 2021
- 6. Correspondence
- 7. General Public Comment
- 8. Public Hearings:
- 9. Old Business:
- 10. New Business:
  - a. Introduction of New Planning Commission Member Mike Bacheller
  - Introduction of New Planning Consultant Steve Cassin, Cassin Planning Group
  - c. Election of Officers
  - d. 2022 Meeting Dates
    - i. From 1<sup>st</sup> Thursdays to the 2<sup>nd</sup> Thursday of every Month
  - e. Planning Commission 2021 Summary of Activities Report
- 11. Reports
  - a. Township Board Report John Reno
  - b. Zoning Board of Appeals Report Jerry Sebastian
- 12. Adjournment

